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More information on the pantries below.

30 31

3:30-5:30 p.m.

4:30-5:30 p.m.

3:30-5:00 p.m.

Orient

Audubon

Oskaloosa

1 2 3 4 5

4:00-6:00 p.m.

5:00-7:00 p.m.

Centerville

Emmetsburg

4:00-6:00 p.m.

1:30-4:00 p.m.

4:30-6:00 p.m.

Storm Lake

Wapello

Pocahontas

4:30-6:30 p.m.

4:30-6:00 p.m.

Rockwell City

Jewell

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-5:30 p.m.

4:30-6:00 p.m.

Spencer

Garner

Fairfield

Eagle Grove

5:00-7:30 p.m. Adel

8:30-10:30 a.m. Perry

4:30-6:30 p.m. Redfield

4:30-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

W Des Moines

Paullina

4:00-5:30 p.m.

4:30-6:30 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

Bloomfield

Lake Park

Estherville

Panora

Swea City

Ottumwa


VETERANS ONLY

4:30-6:30 p.m. Milford3:00-5:00 p.m.

5:00-7:00 p.m.

4:15-6:15 p.m.

Webster City

Earlham

Hartford

4:30-6:00 p.m. Humboldt3:00-4:30 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

11:30-1:00 p.m.

What Cheer

Sibley

Des Moines

VETERANS ONLY

3:00-5:00 p.m.

2:30-4:30 p.m.

Bancroft

Belmond

4:00-6:00 p.m. Hartley



Alliant Energy Operations Center
719 N. 18th Street
Centerville, IA

American Legion
137 South Chestnut Avenue
Earlham, IA

Apostolic Christian Church
19420 Lilac Avenue
Bloomfield, IA

Bancroft 
212 E. Center
Bancroft, IA

Bethesda Lutheran Church
439 Main Street
Jewell, IA

Christian Reformed Church
115 Maple Drive
Sibley, IA

Crossroads Church
1200 60th Street
West Des Moines, IA

Crossroads Church
2810 1st Avenue
Perry, IA

Des Moines (Veterans Only)
Parking lot at 2309 Euclid Avenue
Des Moines, IA

Downtown Church
2105 N Avenue
Milford, IA

Estherville 
2014 Central Avenue
Estherville, IA

First Presbyterian Church
1220 S Market Street
Lake Park, IA

First Presbyterian Church
103 W. Grosebeck Street
Paullina, IA

Southern Iowa Fairgrounds
615 N I Street
Oskaloosa, IA

Storm Lake
701 Seneca St. Suite #1
Storm Lake, IA

St. Paul's Lutheran Church
1005 Beach Street
Webster City, IA

Swea City United Methodist Church
302 Cedar Avenue
Swea City, IA

Trinity Lutheran Church
304 3rd Avenue
Belmond, IA

Trinity United Church of Christ
140 N. Fifth Avenue E.
Hartley, IA

United Methodist Church
124 South Maple
Orient, IA

Veterans Auditorium
Main Square
Panora, IA

Wapello
317 N Water Street
Wapello, IA

What Cheer
106 E Broadway Street
What Cheer, IA

Garner United Methodist Church
885 Maben Avenue
Garner, IA

Grace Baptist Church
2801 17th Street
Emmetsburg, IA

Grace Evangelical Free Church
1220 S Commercial Avenue
Eagle Grove, IA

Hartford Upper Elementary
500 N. Vine Street
Hartford, IA

Humboldt County Fairgrounds Event Center
311 6th Avenue North
Humboldt, IA

National Guard Armory
601 Southside Avenue
Audubon, IA

Nazarene Family Center
N 6th and West Briggs Avenue
Fairfield, IA

New Hope Church
25712 290th Street
Adel, IA

Ottumwa (Veterans Only)
1110 N. Quincy Avenue (behind Quincy Place Mall)
Ottumwa, IA

Pocahontas
406 NW 7th Street
Pocahontas, IA

Redfield City Hall
808 1st Street
Redfield, IA

Rockwell City
333 Brower Street
Rockwell City, IA

Seventh Day Adventist Church
1910 10th Avenue
Spencer, IA

May 2022
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More information on the pantries below.

27 28

1 2

4:00-6:00 p.m.

3:00-5:00 p.m.

1:30-4:00 p.m.

Storm Lake

Perry

Wapello

3029

4:30-6:30 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-5:30 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

Lake Park

Estherville

Bloomfield

Ottumwa

VETERANS ONLY

4:00-6:00 p.m.

2:30-4:30 p.m.

Milford

Allerton

3:00-5:00 p.m.

2:30-4:30 p.m.

4:00-5:30 p.m.

Bancroft

Belmond

Keokuk

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

Hartley

Sac City

4:00-6:00 p.m.

3:00-4:30 p.m.

11:30-1:00 p.m.

Sibley

What Cheer

Des Moines

VETERANS ONLY

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:30 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-5:30 p.m.

Emmetsburg

Milo

Centerville

Fairfield

3:00-5:00 p.m.

5:00-7:00 p.m.

4:00-6:30 p.m.

Webster City

Earlham

Norwalk

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:30-6:00 p.m.

Garner

Eagle Grove

3:30-5:30 p.m.

3:30-5:00 p.m.

Orient

Oskaloosa

4:30-6:00 p.m. W Des Moines

5:00-7:30 p.m. Adel

4:30-6:30 p.m. Redfield



Alliant Energy Operations Center
719 N. 18th Street
Centerville, IA

American Legion
137 South Chestnut Avenue
Earlham, IA

Apostolic Christian Church
19420 Lilac Avenue
Bloomfield, IA

Bancroft 
212 E. Center
Bancroft, IA

Centennial Building
101 S. Central Avenue
Allerton, IA

Christian Reformed Church
115 Maple Drive
Sibley, IA

Crossroads Church
1200 60th Street
West Des Moines, IA

Dallas County Hospital
610 10th Street
Perry, IA

Des Moines (Veterans Only)
Parking lot at 2309 Euclid Avenue
Des Moines, IA

Downtown Church
2105 N Avenue
Milford, IA

Estherville 
2014 Central Avenue
Estherville, IA

First Presbyterian Church
1220 S Market Street
Lake Park, IA

Southern Iowa Fairgrounds
615 N I Street
Oskaloosa, IA

Storm Lake
701 Seneca St. Suite #1
Storm Lake, IA

Trinity Lutheran Church
304 3rd Avenue
Belmond, IA

Trinity United Church of Christ
140 N. Fifth Avenue E.
Hartley, IA

United Methodist Church
124 South Maple
Orient, IA

Wapello
317 N Water Street
Wapello, IA

Webster City
1610 Collins Street
Webster City, IA

What Cheer
106 E Broadway Street
What Cheer, IA

Garner United Methodist Church
885 Maben Avenue
Garner, IA

Grace Baptist Church
2801 17th Street
Emmetsburg, IA

Grace Evangelical Free Church
1220 S Commercial Avenue
Eagle Grove, IA

Keokuk
1578 Hilton Road
Keokuk, IA

Milo Community Center
113 Main Street
Milo, IA

Nazarene Family Center
N 6th and West Briggs Avenue
Fairfield, IA

New Hope Church
25712 290th Street
Adel, IA

New Opportunities
1710 W Main Street
Sac City, IA

Norwalk Christian Church
701 Main Street
Norwalk, IA

Ottumwa (Veterans Only)
1110 N. Quincy Avenue (behind Quincy Place Mall)
Ottumwa, IA

Redfield City Hall
808 1st Street
Redfield, IA

June 2022
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More information on the pantries below.

25 26

3:30-5:30 p.m.

4:30-5:30 p.m.

3:30-5:00 p.m.

Orient

Audubon

Oskaloosa

4:00-6:00 p.m.

5:00-7:00 p.m.

Centerville

Emmetsburg

4:00-6:00 p.m.

1:30-4:00 p.m.

4:30-6:00 p.m.

Storm Lake

Wapello

Pocahontas

4:30-6:30 p.m.

4:30-6:00 p.m.

Rockwell City

Jewell

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-5:30 p.m.

4:30-6:00 p.m.

Garner

Fairfield

Eagle Grove

5:00-7:30 p.m. Adel

8:30-10:30 a.m. Perry

4:30-6:30 p.m. Redfield

4:30-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

W Des Moines

Paullina

4:00-5:30 p.m.

4:30-6:30 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

Bloomfield

Lake Park

Estherville

Panora

Swea City

Ottumwa


VETERANS ONLY

4:30-6:30 p.m.

2:30-4:30 p.m.

Milford

Allerton

3:00-5:00 p.m.

5:00-7:00 p.m.

4:15-6:15 p.m.

Webster City

Earlham

Hartford

4:30-6:00 p.m. Humboldt3:00-4:30 p.m.

4:00-6:00 p.m.

11:30-1:00 p.m.

What Cheer

Sibley

Des Moines

VETERANS ONLY

3:00-5:00 p.m.

2:30-4:30 p.m.

Bancroft

Belmond

4:00-6:00 p.m. Hartley

27 28 3029



Adel: New Hope Church
25712 290th Street
Adel, IA

Allerton: Centennial Building
101 S. Central Avenue
Allerton, IA

Audubon: National Guard Armory
601 Southside Avenue
Audubon, IA

Bancroft 
212 E. Center
Bancroft, IA

Belmond: Trinity Lutheran Church
304 3rd Avenue
Belmond, IA

Bloomfield: Apostolic Christian Church
19420 Lilac Avenue
Bloomfield, IA

Centerville: Alliant Energy Operations Center
719 N. 18th Street
Centerville, IA

Des Moines (Veterans Only)
Parking lot at 2309 Euclid Avenue
Des Moines, IA

Eagle Grove: Grace Evangelical Free Church
1220 S Commercial Avenue
Eagle Grove, IA

Earlham: American Legion
137 South Chestnut Avenue
Earlham, IA

Emmetsburg: Grace Baptist Church
2801 17th Street
Emmetsburg, IA

Estherville 
2014 Central Avenue
Estherville, IA

Fairfield: Nazarene Family Center
N 6th and West Briggs Avenue
Fairfield, IA

Garner United Methodist Church
885 Maben Avenue
Garner, IA

Hartford: Upper Elementary
500 N. Vine Street
Hartford, IA

Hartley: Trinity United Church of Christ
140 N. Fifth Avenue E.
Hartley, IA

Humboldt: County Fairgrounds Event Center
311 6th Avenue North
Humboldt, IA

Jewell: Bethesda Lutheran Church
439 Main Street
Jewell, IA

Lake Park: First Presbyterian Church
1220 S Market Street
Lake Park, IA

Milford: Downtown Church
2105 N Avenue
Milford, IA

Orient: United Methodist Church
124 South Maple
Orient, IA

Oskaloosa: Southern Iowa Fairgrounds
615 N I Street
Oskaloosa, IA

Ottumwa (Veterans Only)
1110 N. Quincy Avenue (behind Quincy Place Mall)
Ottumwa, IA

Panora: Veterans Auditorium
Main Square
Panora, IA

Paullina: First Presbyterian Church
103 W. Grosebeck Street
Paullina, IA

Perry: Crossroads Church
2810 1st Avenue
Perry, IA

Pocahontas
406 NW 7th Street
Pocahontas, IA

Redfield: City Hall
808 1st Street
Redfield, IA

Rockwell City
333 Brower Street
Rockwell City, IA

Sibley: Christian Reformed Church
115 Maple Drive
Sibley, IA

Storm Lake
701 Seneca St. Suite #1
Storm Lake, IA

Swea City: United Methodist Church
302 Cedar Avenue
Swea City, IA

Wapello
317 N Water Street
Wapello, IA

Webster City: St. Paul's Lutheran Church
1005 Beach Street
Webster City, IA

West Des Moines: Crossroads Church
1200 60th Street
West Des Moines, IA

What Cheer
106 E Broadway Street
What Cheer, IA

July 2022


